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Product description

STRANDARD TRAYS

P.4  Tray longitudinal format 2301

P.4 Tray longitudinal format 2302

P.4  Tray longitudinal format 2303

P.4 Tray longitudinal format 2304

P.4 Tray large size 2401

P.4 Tray large size 2402

P.4 Tray large size 2403

LETTER TRAY RACKS

P.5 Two tier rack, landscape

P.5 Four tier rack, landscape

P.5 Two tier rack longitudinal

P.5 Three tier rack, longitudinal

P.5 Four tier rack, longitudinal

STAPELSETS

light grey
silver grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
silver grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

P.7 Stacking Tray Set 1 with clamps, chrome

Pair of clamps, chrome

Tray longitudinal format with rubber feets, 60h

Tray longitudinal format 2301, 60 h

Order

no:

2301 4100
2301 5902
2301 6400

2302 4100
2302 6400

2303 4100
2303 6400

2304 4100
2304 5902
2304 6400

2401 4100
2401 6400

2402 4100
2402 6400

2403 4100
2403 6400

5022 5902
5022 6400

5044 5902
5044 6400

5320 5902
5320 6400

5330 5902
5330 6400

5340 5902
5340 6400

0415 6400
0451 6400
2301 6400

price

in €

14,10
14,10
14,40

27,30
28,00

31,20
31,90

14,10
14,10
14,40

24,70
25,20

29,90
30,45

39,40
39,90

63,70
66,90

94,70
109,50

63,70
66,90

79,30
89,90

94,70
109,50

7,40
16,50
14,40
38,30

GroBformat-Sortierkérbe
entnehmbar o

wm OO

equipment

Nutzhéhe: fir max. 60 mm Schriftgut
Mindest-Einbauhthe 90 mm

nur in lichtgrau lieferbar
Korbhaltebigel verchromt

2402
1002

2403
1003

i Nutzhohe: flr max riﬁimm Schiftgut

Mindest-Einbauh&he 165 mm
nur in lichtgrau lieferbar
Korbhaltebige! verchromt

Nutzh&he: flir max. 185 mm Schrifigut

Mindest-EinbauhShe 235 mm
nur in lichtgrau lieferbar
Korbhattebugel verchromt

B=335
T =380
H= 60

B-320
T = 380
H=115

B =320
T =380
H=185




P.7 Stacking Tray Set 2 with clamps, chrome

Pair of clamps, chrome 0415 6400 7,40

Tray longitudinal format with rubber feet 115 h 2040 6400 30,10

7 Tray longitudinal format 2301, 60 h 2301 6400 14,40
51,90

P.7 Stacking Nosetray Set 1, longitudinal, chrome 2193 6400

1 x Nosetray with rubber feet ( no label holder) 21,30
2 x Nosetrays without rubber feet (no label holder) 36,00
57,30

P.7 Stacking Nosetray Set 2, longitudinal, chrome 2194 6400

1 x Nosetray with rubber feet (no label holder) 21,30
2 x Nosetrays without rubber feet (no label holder) 54,00
75,30

P. 7 Label holder 121

,,Pendelschild" 13070 4300 2,20
Cardboard inserts, white, 50 double inserts 1940 0200 3,90
Cardboard inserts, colour (pl. ask for colour) 1940 9800 3,90
Plastic cover, front 96854.0000 0,51

P.8  Rotating letter trays for desks with removeable trays
with 3 removable letter trays 2301  light grey 0503 4100 181,90
chrome 0503 6400 182,80 P - gy

with 5 removable letter trays 2301  light grey 0505 4100 250,60
chrome 0505 6400 252,30 I

P.8  Rotating letter trays for desks with non removeable trays

with 3 non removeable letter trays chrome 2213 6400 170,80
with 5 non removeable letter trays  chrome 22156400 233,90

STORAGE TRAYS AND SORTING SYSTEMS

P.9  Sorter 1005 light grey 10054100 154,90
silver grey 10055902 138,80

P.9 Sorter 1008 light grey 1008 4100 231,20
silver grey 1008 5902 204,60

P. 9 Magazine file
60 mm width chrome 2543 6400 14,80
100 mm width chrome 2544 6400 20,40

P. 9 Suspension file rack
without rollers, chrome 0589 6400 27,50
with rollers and feet chrome 0591 6400 42,00

P. 10 Servant
Servant 2 chrome 6760 6400 171,50

Bottom plate white 16089 0200 19,20
Bottom plate black 16089 5800 19,20




Servant 1
Bottom plate
Bottom plate

Tray
Tray

Grid for drawing rolls
Raster 100 x 100 mm

Suspension file rack for Servant

Transport vehicles

P. 11 Rollisett base light grey

chrome

white

black

white

black

chrom

chrome

with 2 full rubber disc wheels D =220 mm

Frame
1000-IT H 820 mm
1000-IT H 1120 mm

Head runner 1031

Little file basket 1375

P. 11 Retaining plate 1010

P. 12 Letter tray longitudinal format,
non removeable
H 60
H 60

H 115
H 115

H 185
H 185

P. 13 Circulett base kit,
with polyurethane rollers
rubber caster

Directional lock, 1 pair

Support frame

light grey
light grey

light grey

chrome

chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey
chrome

light grey

light grey

6830 6400

16089 0200

16089 5800

6779 0200

6779 5800

7457 6400

6761 6400

3700 4100

0392 4100
0393 4100

1031 4100

1375 6400

0396 6400

2361 4100
2361 6400

2362 4100
2362 6400

2363 4100
2363 6400

3760 4100
3761 4100

012284100

149,40

19,10

19,10

26,80

26,80

42,50

26,00

232,20

60,20
70,10

12,40

25,10
25,70

41,80
42,70

48,30
49,70

628,20
731,90

21,00




(1 support is in base kit inclusive + foldable sorting plate)

Support frame longitudinal format 2017 4100
Support frame landscape format 2037 4100
Pull-out frame 2327 4100
Insert board, steel panel powder coated 11754100

Small wire basket with handle

Wire basket 2222 6400
Handle 2223 6400
Large file basket 762 chrome 0762 6400
Wire basket chrome 2900 6400

P. 14 Tissue-plastic suspension file DIN B4 single =~ 0620 0100
Fanfold 10-times DIN B4 1579 0100

99,50
92,40

380,40

42,00

38,00
9,00

88,40

80,40

17,20
171,70

All prices exclude VAT
— All other products from the old GRIESHABER catalog

are still available on request <



